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*Sutter, Dignity
and HHSA begin
meeting

CURRENT EFFORTS

- October 2017 . March- April 2018 - May-August 2018

*Steering
committee
formed with
CommuniCare
and Winters HC

-

*CHI joins team

*Secondary
indicators
selected

*Process solidified

* Community
Health Status
Survey
disseminated

*Key informant
interviews/focus
groups conducted

- Sept-October 2018

J

*Data analysis
*Discussion of
report




SURVEY OVERVIEW

Collection period 5/16-7/31 2291 total responses
Distributed in paper and via 900 in 2014
SurveyMonkey

Large distribution efforts by our partners



Survey Responses by City
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Employment Status of Respondents
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Increase Access to Services

% of adults needing mental health services who didn't seek treatment because it was hard to get an appointment

% of adults needing mental health services who didn't seek treatment because they were concerned someone would find out

% of adults needing mental health services who didn't seek treatment due to cost

% of adults needing services who saw mental health professional for mental health or alcohol/drug problem in last 12 months

% of adults who needed to see a professional for mental health, alcohol or drug problem in last 12 months

% of adults who saw a mental health professional in last 12 months
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COMMUNITY PRIORITIES

Top 5 Individual Behaviors that affect Top 5 Environmental Issues that affect
Community Health Countywide Community Health Countywide
Rank Category Rank Category

2 Drug Abuse 34% (789) 2 eat/Hot Da 8% (6

Lack of Access to Healthy Foods
27% (622)

4 Life Stress/Lack of Coping Skills 33% (748) 4

5 Lack of Exercise 28% (643) 5 Air Pollution 26% (607)




Top 5 Health Issues that affect Community Health

Countywide
Rank Category
1 Mental Health Issues 44% (1005)
2 Obesity 31% (711)
3 Diabetes 31% (708)
4

Top 5 Social & Economic Circumstances that affect

Community Health Countywide

Rank Category
1 Homelessness 44% (1,017)
2
3
4
5




Draft
report
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CHA NEXT STEPS

Community
feedback

Sutter &
Dignity
approve
through
their
boards

Joint
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community .
January

2020

CHIP

Planning
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